Housing Assistance Policy Consultation APPENDIX 3

Q1 To what extent do you think it is a good idea to introduce a non
means tested discretionary grant (Grant for Adaptation) for works where
the grant total is £5000 or less? This means that if works applied for are

estimated to be less than £5000 the applicant would not be subject to
means testing. (Please tick one box only)

Answered: 18 Skipped: 0

Stmngw = -
Agree _

Disagree

Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 33.33% 6
Agree 50.00% 9
Disagree 5.56% 1
Strongly disagree 11.11% 2
TOTAL 18
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Q2 To what extent do you agree that the Council should offer this

additional help? (Please tick one box only)

Answered: 17 Skipped: 1

Strongly agree

e _

Disagree

Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 23.53% 4
Agree 64.71% 11
Disagree 5.88% 1
Strongly disagree 5.88% 1
TOTAL 17
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Q3 To what extent do you agree with the recommendation to introduce a
Proportionate Grant, for those who own or have an interest in the
property being adapted, of up to £30,000 for those who wish to provide
adaptations over and above those recommended by an Occupational
Therapist? (Please tick one box only)

Answered: 17 Skipped: 1

Stmngw e -
Agree _

Disagree

Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 29.41% 5
Agree 52.94% 9
Disagree 17.65% 3
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL i
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Q4 To what extent do you agree with the recommendation to introduce a
Hospital Discharge Grant? (Please tick one box only)

Answered: 16 Skipped: 2

Strongw = _

Agree

Disagree

Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 56.25% 9
Agree 43.75% 7
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 16
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Q5 To what extent do you agree with implementing a ‘Stay Put’ scheme?

Strongly agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

(Please tick one box only)

Answered: 16 Skipped: 2

e _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 37.50% 6
Agree 62.50% 10
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 16

51722
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Q6 To what extent do you agree with the recommendation of a Home
Repair Assistance scheme for essential repairs for vulnerable home
owners? (Please tick one box only)

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Answered: 16 Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 50.00% 8
Agree 50.00% 8
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 16
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Q7 To what extent do you agree that the Council should protect the funds
it lends to home-owners by placing a charge on their property, which
would be repaid upon sale, disposal or transfer of the property in the

future, enabling it to recover and recycle funds back into the scheme? No

interest would be charged on this assistance. (Please tick one box only)

Answered: 16 Skipped: 2

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 43.75% 7
Agree 43.75% 7
Disagree 12.50% 2
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 16

7122
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Q8 To what extent do you agree the Council should offer such a scheme
to vulnerable homeowners unable to afford such works and who may
suffer financial hardship and poor health when trying to heat their home?
(Please tick one box only)

Answered: 16 Skipped: 2

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 43.75%
Agree 50.00%
Disagree 6.25%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL 16

8122
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Q9 Do you have any other comments you wish to make about our
proposals for the Financial Assistance Policy? (Please state in the box
below)

Answered: 6 Skipped: 12

# RESPONSES DATE
Need to ensure budget is ear-marked for this and obviously monitor progress 1/11/2019 10:17 AM
Sometimes it’s not people’s fault they fall on hard times & it's a good idea especially for 1/9/2019 11:08 AM

homeowners to get assistance with home improvements / adaptations to their homes as it is their
home at the end of the day & would probably cost less in rehousing a vulnerable adult

none 12/22/2018 4:45 PM

Could the same breadth of consideration be given to social care payments? | believe direct 12/18/2018 10:08 PM
payments from Tameside only match pound for pound unlike Derbyshire where full payments are
made from the Council

Having benefited under the grant | would like to ensure that the end user is actually consulted as 12/18/2018 7:55 PM
to if the work has been satisfactory completed as | know mine wasn't. It still grates even today that
the shower doesn't work properly.

| only agree with question 8, if a charge is placed on the owner occupier property for reclaim by the 12/18/2018 5:14 PM
authority
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Q10 Please indicate which of the following best describes your interest in
this consultation (Please tick one box only)

Answered: 14 Skipped: 4

A member of
the public

A Tameside
Council...

A community or
voluntary gr...

A partner
organisation...

A
business/pri...

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

A member of the public 64.29% 9
A Tameside Council employee 28.57% 4
A community or voluntary group (please specify) 0.00% 0
A partner organisation (please specify 7.14% 1
A business/private organisation (please specify) 0.00% 0
Other 0.00% 0
TOTAL 14

# PLEASE SPECIFY ANY DETAILS HERE DATE
1 Irwell Valley Homes 1/16/2019 2:22 PM
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Q11 What best describes your gender?

Answered: 14 Skipped: 4

Prefer to

self-describe

Prefer not to
say
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Female 57.14% 8
Male 35.71% 5
Prefer to self-describe 0.00% 0
Prefer not to say 7.14% 1
TOTAL 14

11722
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Q12 What is your age? (Please state)

Answered: 13 Skipped: 5

# RESPONSES DATE

1 50+ 1/24/2019 4:01 PM

2 36 1/21/2019 2:54 PM

3 37 1/16/2019 2:22 PM

4 71 1/11/2019 10:18 AM
5 41 1/9/2019 11:09 AM

6 50 1/7/2019 9:26 AM

7 35 1/4/2019 1:25 PM

8 70 12/22/2018 7:28 PM
9 75yrs 12/22/2018 4:47 PM
10 67 12/22/2018 12:43 PM
11 54 12/18/2018 10:08 PM
12 63 12/18/2018 7:56 PM
13 51 12/18/2018 5:15 PM
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Q13 What is your postcode? (Please state)

Answered: 12 Skipped: 6

# RESPONSES DATE

1 SK12 2BR 1/21/2019 2:54 PM

2 M16 OLN 1/16/2019 2:22 PM

3 OL5 OPL 1/11/2019 10:18 AM
4 SK15 2EX 1/9/2019 11:09 AM

5 OL6 7SR 1/7/2019 9:26 AM

6 ol4 1/4/2019 1:25 PM

7 Sk14 1pr 12/22/2018 7:28 PM
8 M342NP 12/22/2018 4:47 PM
9 M34 2DW 12/22/2018 12:43 PM
10 SK14 12/18/2018 10:08 PM
11 M34 6ED 12/18/2018 7:56 PM
12 0Ol68bp 12/18/2018 5:15 PM
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Q14 What is your ethnic group? (Please tick one box only)

Answered: 13 Skipped: 5

14 /22
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White: English
[/ Welsh /...
white: m-sh.

White: Gypsy
or Irish...

Any other
White...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Any other
Mixed/multip...

Asian/Asian
British: Indian

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British:...

Any other
Asian...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Any other
Black / Afri...

Arab

Any other
Ethnic group...

0% 10% 20%
30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

White: English / Welsh / Scottish / Northern Irish / British 92.31%

151722
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White: Irish 7.69% 1
White: Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0.00% 0
Any other White background (please specify in the box below) 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White & Black Caribbean 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White & Black African 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White & Asian 0.00% 0
Any other Mixed/multiple ethnic background (please specify in the box below) 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Indian 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Chinese 0.00% 0
Any other Asian background (please specify in the box below) 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: African 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: Caribbean 0.00% 0
Any other Black / African / Caribbean background (please specify in the box below) 0.00% 0
Arab 0.00% 0
Any other Ethnic group (please specify in the box below) 0.00% 0
TOTAL 13
# PLEASE SPECIFY BELOW DATE

There are no responses.
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Q15 What is your religion?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 6

Christian
(including...

Buddhist
Hindu
Jewish

Muslim
Sikh

Any other
religion,...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No religion 16.67% 2
Christian (including Church of England, Catholic, Protestant and all other Christian denominations) 83.33% 10
Buddhist 0.00% 0
Hindu 0.00% 0
Jewish 0.00% 0
Muslim 0.00% 0
Sikh 0.00% 0
Any other religion, please state 0.00% 0
TOTAL i

# ANY OTHER RELIGION, PLEASE STATE DATE

There are no responses.
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Q16 What is your sexual orientation?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 6

Heterosexual/St
raight

Gay man

Gay
woman/lesbian

Prefer not to

say
Prefer to
self-describe
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Heterosexual/Straight 91.67% 11
Gay man 0.00% 0
Gay woman/lesbian 0.00% 0
Prefer not to say 0.00% 0
Prefer to self-describe 8.33% 1
TOTAL 12
# PREFER TO SELF-DESCRIBE DATE

1 N/A 1/7/2019 9:26 AM
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Q17 Are your day-to day activities limited because of a health problem or
disability which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?
Include problems related to old age. (Please tick one box only)

Yes, limited a
lo
Yes, limited a
little

Answered: 14 Skipped: 4

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, limited a lot 14.29% 2
Yes, limited a little 14.29% 2
No 71.43% 10
TOTAL 14
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Q18 Do you look after, or give any help or support to family members,
friends, neighbours or others because of either long term physical or
mental ill-health /disability or problems related to old age? (Please tick

one box only)

Answered: 14 Skipped: 4

NJ_

Yes, 1-19
hours a week

Yes, 20-49
hours a week

Yes, 50 or
more a week
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 71.43% 10
Yes, 1-19 hours a week 7.14% 1
Yes, 20-49 hours a week 14.29% 2
Yes, 50 or more a week 7.14% 1
TOTAL 14

20/22
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Q19 Are you a member or ex-member of the armed forces?

Answered: 14 Skipped: 4

Yes

Prefer not to

say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 14
Prefer not to say 0.00% 0
TOTAL 14

21122
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Q20 What is your marital status?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 5

Single

Married

Civil
Partnership

Divorced

Widowed

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Single 15.38% 2
Married 46.15% 6
Civil Partnership 0.00% 0
Divorced 23.08% 3
Widowed 0.00% 0
Prefer not to say 15.38% 2
TOTAL 13

22122



